



## **OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST & NORTH DISTRICT:: ROHINI COURTS DELHI**

## ORDER

## Nomination of Additional Officer Incharge(s) for Record Room and Sub: Copying Agency, Rohini Courts.

The following Judicial Officers are hereby appointed as Additional Officer Incharge(s) of the branch(s) as mentioned against their names, with immediate effect :-

S.No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Name of the Branch
1.	<b>Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar,</b> Ld. ASJ-01(POCSO), N-W Distt., Rohini Courts.	Record Room
2.	<b>Sh. Dhirender Rana,</b> Ld. ASJ/Spl Judge, North Distt., Rohini Courts.	Copying Agency

(Seema Maini) Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

No. Judl. (N/W)/RC/2023/ 39144- 39232 Dated, Delhi the 18-11-2023

## Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Judicial Officer(s) Concerned.
- 4. Ld. Judicial Officers (N-W/North) posted in Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Sr. A.O.(J)/(N/W/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Officers/Officials Concerned.
- 7. The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).
- 8. The Record Officer (RTI/NW/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. All Branch In-Charges (North & N-W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Branch Incharge, R& I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts.



Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.